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First Abu Dhabi Bank

Jl=uwllg Giloaall Jauda
SERVICE & PRICE GUIDE

Max fees
PERSONAL ACCOUNTS
Account opening fees Free
Minimum balance AED 3,000
Breach of minimum balance (monthly) AED 25
Relationship fee Free
Non-receipt of salary Free
Account closure fee AED 105
Standing instruction set up AED 52.50
Penalty fee for insufficient funds for standing orders AED 25
Account balance letter AED 52.50
No liability certificate AED 105
Release letter AED 52.50
Liability letter issued to government departments/embassies AED 105
Liability letter issued to financial institutions AED 105
Dormant account charge Free
Statement of account (per cycle) (free within the agreed cycle) AED 26.25 outside the cycle
Teller services (6 free per month) AED10 per transaction
Interest on debit balance 19% p.a. (min AED 175 p.m.)
bulk cash deposit & withdrawal at teller counter Free
Telegraphic transfer* AED — Dirhams AED 5.25
Telegraphic transfer* Euro, USD, AUD AED 105
Telegraphic transfer* all except the above AED 84
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Cheque book (first cheque book of 25 leaves free)

Manager cheque/demand draft

Cheques returned drawn on the account (per instrument/cheque)
Returned cheque deposited in own account

Stop payment (per instrument/cheque)

Counter cheques - cash withdrawal

Cheque photocopy

Additional cheque book of 25 leaves: AED 26.25 per cheque book
AED 31.50

AED 100

Free

AED 52.50

Free

AED 10.50 up to one year
AED 21 above one year

DEBIT CARD

Issuing fee (initial card)

Replacing secret PIN code

Replacing lost or stolen ATM card

Own ATM fees

Fees for using other bank’s ATM (in the UAE)
Fees for using other bank’s ATM (in the GCC)
Fees for using an ATM outside the uae

Processing fee for foreign currency transaction added to the
foreign exchange rate

Copy of sales slip

Free

Free

AED 26.25
Free

AED 2.10
AED 6.30
AED 21

2.1% of the transaction value

AED 26.25

PERSONAL LOANS

Processing fee

Processing fee (top-up loans)

Life insurance fee
Instalment deferral fee

Instalment late payment fee

Loan rescheduling fee

Loan cancellation fee

Relationship fee

Early settlement from same bank loans
Early settlement from other bank loans

Early settlement from other sources (own sources/ end of
service benefits)

1.05% of the loan amount
Min. AED 525
Max AED 2,625

1.05% of the top-up amount
Min. AED 525
Max AED 2,625

1% - 1.50% of approved loan amount (upfront)
AED 105 per deferment

2.10% of the delayed amount
Min. AED 52.5
Max AED 210

AED 262.5

AED 105

Free

1.05% of the remaining balance (max AED 10,500)
1.05% of the remaining balance (max AED 10,500)

1.05% of the remaining balance (max AED 10,500)

CAR LOANS

Processing fee
Instalment deferral fee
Instalment late payment fee

Loan rescheduling fee
NOC to traffic department

Replacement of existing postdated cheques with new
postdated cheques

Change of due date on standing instructions
Advance payment of instalment

Early settlement from same bank loans
Early settlement from other bank loans

Early settlement from other sources (own sources / end of
service benefits)

1.05% of the loan amount
Min. AED 525
Max AED 2,625

AED 105 per deferment

2.10% of the delayed amount
Min. AED 52.5
Max AED 210

AED 262.5
Free

Free

AED 26.25

1.05% of advance payment

1.05% of the remaining balance (max AED 10,500)
1.05% of the remaining balance (max AED 10,500)

1.05% of the remaining balance (max AED 10,500)
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MORTGAGE LOANS

Late payment fees

Early settlement fees

Issuance of liability letter
Other certificates

Non-standard statement production/copy of original
Documentation

Property swaps administration fee (including valuation)
Issuance of NOC

Partial settlement charges

Clearance letter
Request of other letters

Processing fee

Approval in-principle fee

Instalment deferral fee
Rescheduling fee

Fixed-rate re-fixing fee
Breakage of fixed rate mortgage

Life insurance fee

Property insurance fee

2.10% of overdue amount (min. AED 52.50 - Max. AED 210)

1.05% of the outstanding loan amount -(subject to a maximum
of AED 10,500/- whichever is less (this includes partial settlement
of loans as a result of merging/converting the facility into
another facility within the bank)

AED 89.25
AED 78.75

AED 105

AED 1,386
AED 157.50

1.05% of amount prepaid -
(subject to a maximum of AED 10,500/-) whichever is less

AED 99.75
AED 94.50

Buyout loan (all schemes): nil

Residential & investment loan: 0.53% of loan amount
Estate finance / non-residents loan: 1.05% of loan amount
Top-up loan - 1.05% of the incremental loan amount

*Minimum processing fee is AED 5,250/- for all schemes except
residential & investment

Nil

AED 105

AED 3,150

AED 5,250

Based on date of breakage + 5% VAT

0.0365% per month on loan outstanding balance or
as agreed in mortgage contracts

0.0525% of property value per annum or as agreed
in mortgage contracts
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LIFELINE - OVERDRAFTS

Processing fee
Interest rate (reducing balance)

AED 210
From 15% p.a to 19% p.a (min AED 175 per month)
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CREDIT CARD

Annual fee (primary cards)
Annual fee (supplementary cards)
Interest on retail purchases **
Interest on cash advance **

Cash advance fee

International transaction fee
Card replacement fee

Credit shield plus fee

Wallet shield fee

Accident insurance fee
Late payment fee

Over limit fee

Plan deferment charges

Cheque returned fee

Minimum monthly payment

Payment due date from statement date
Statement reprint charges

Copies of transaction slips

Outstation cheque processing charge
Dispute verification charge

Issuance of liability letter

Up to AED 2,625
Up to AED 262.50
Up to 3.50% per month
3.50% per month

3.15% of the amount of cash obtained with a minimum of
AED 105 per transaction

2.05% of transaction value + scheme charges

AED 78.75

1.04% of the outstanding balance

Charged per month at 0.42% of the outstanding balance

Charged per month at 0.26% of the outstanding balance or
AED 31.5 whichever is higher

AED 241.50 in any month when the payment is late, or not
made, or is less than the minimum amount due

AED 288.75 in any month when the outstanding balance is
greater than the assigned credit limit

AED 262.50

AED 210

5% of outstanding or AED 100 whichever is higher
21 - 25 days

AED 26.25 per statement

AED 26.25 per transaction slip

AED 52.50

AED 105

AED 52.50
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Above fees and charges are inclusive of VAT, if any.
Credit Card Charges are rounded off to 2 decimal places.

*An additional amount of AED 105/- will be charged for ‘pay in full’ instructions for foreign currency remittances and

AED 1.05 for AED remittances.

**Effective 11 June 2019, the interest rate on retail purchases and cash advance balances are subject to increase by 0.5% in

case the card account is past due. An account is considered past due if the minimum payment due is not received before

the payment due date. Subsequently, interest charges will revert to the prevailing product interest rate at the next billing

date if the Card account is no longer past due.
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